CH \$815.00 2618129

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM471640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		03/30/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUSTOM DIRECT, LLC
Street Address:	1802 FASHION COURT
City:	JOPPA
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21085
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2618129	4CHECKS.COM		
Registration Number:	3003544	4 4CHECKS.COM		
Registration Number:	3209238	ARTISTIC CHECKS		
Registration Number:	3784173	ARTISTIC CHECKS		
Serial Number:	77824849	ARTISTIC GREETINGS		
Registration Number:	1891702	CHECK CRAFTERS		
Registration Number:	1817441	CHECK GALLERY		
Serial Number:	77824775	CLASSIC CHECKS		
Registration Number:	2705957	C D CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.		
Registration Number:	1839430	EARTH MATTERS		
Serial Number:	77828276	FAN CHECKS		
Registration Number:	3798817	FAN CHECKS BY STYLES		
Serial Number:	77132407	GIGGLE PRINT		
Registration Number:	3783974	IDENTITY CHECK PRINTERS		
Registration Number:	3784230	IDENTITY CHECK PRINTERS		
Registration Number:	3783977	IDENTITY CHECKS		
Registration Number:	1836717	IMAGE CHECKS		
Registration Number:	3802370	INSPIRE SOMETHING GOOD WITH LIFECHECKS		
Serial Number:	77734638	JANZOON		
	-	TRADEMARK		

900448443 REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0829

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77734636	JANZOON
Serial Number:	77734632	JANZOON
Registration Number:	2712881	LIFECHECKS
Registration Number:	3784229	LIFECHECKS
Serial Number:	77824811	MESSAGE!CHECKS
Registration Number:	1967440	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	3250899	SALT & LIGHT
Registration Number:	3258694	SECURIGUARD
Serial Number:	77824720	STYLES CHECKS
Serial Number:	77828271	THE ENVIRONMENTAL CHECK COMPANY
Registration Number:	2631355	THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY
Registration Number:	3783990	UNIQUE CHECKS
Registration Number:	3784110	YOUR GREEN CHOICE FOR CHECKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-981-3483
Email: dclark@sidley.com
Correspondent Name: DUSAN CLARK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 MCKINNEY AVE., SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36084-36960
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUSAN CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/DUSAN CLARK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=JPM_Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Custom Direct, LLC 2010) 230628891_1#page1.tif source=JPM_Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Custom Direct, LLC 2010) 230628891_1#page2.tif source=JPM_Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Custom Direct, LLC 2010) 230628891_1#page3.tif source=JPM_Deluxe_ Release of Trademark Security Interest (Custom Direct, LLC 2010) 230628891_1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest ("<u>Release</u>") is given on this 30th day of March 2018, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "<u>Grantee</u>"), to CUSTOM DIRECT, LLC (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee are parties to a Pledge and Security Agreement dated March 12, 2010 (the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which the Grantor entered into a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 9, 2010 (the "Confirmatory Grant") in favor of the Grantee;

WHEREAS, pursuant to said Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, together with all products and proceeds of such trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such trademarks (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 16, 2010, at reel/frame 004279/0449;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement and the Confirmatory Grant (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Confirmatory Grant and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and (ii) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantor's (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

> JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Grantee

Schedule A

(Attached)

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Appln. No.	Appin. Date	Regn. No.	Regn. Date
4Checks.com			2618129	9/10/2002
4Checks.com (stylized)			3003544	10/4/2005
Artistic Checks			3209238	2/13/2007
Artistic Checks (and design)	77829467	9/18/2009	3784173	5/4/2010
Artistic Greetings	77824849	9/11/2009		
Check Crafters			1891702	4/25/1995
Check Gallery			1817441	1/18/1994
Classic Checks	77824775	9/11/2009		
CD Custom Direct, Inc (and design)			2705957	4/15/2003
Earth Matters			1839430	6/14/1994
Fan Checks	77828276	9/16/2009		
Fan Checks by Styles (and design)	77828282	9/16/2009	3798817	6/8/2010
Giggle Print	77132407	3/15/2007		
Identity Check Printers	77824122	9/10/2009	3783974	5/4/2010
Identity Check Printers (and design)	77830396	9/19/2009	3784230	5/4/2010
Identity Checks	77824252	9/10/2009	3783977	5/4/2010
Image checks (and design)			1836717	5/17/1994
Inspire Something Good with Lifechecks	77830394	9/19/2009	3802370	6/15/2010
Janzoon	77734638	5/12/2009		
Janzoon	77734636	5/12/2009		
Janzoon	77734632	5/12/2009		
Life Checks			2712881	5/6/2003
Lifechecks (stylized)	77830393	9/19/2009	3784229	5/4/2010
Message!Checks	77824811	9/11/2009		
Message!Products			1967440	4/9/1996
Salt & Light			3250899	6/12/2007
Securiguard			3258694	7/3/2007
Styles Checks	77824720	9/11/2009		
The Environmental Check Company	77828271	9/16/2009		
The Styles Check Company			2631355	10/8/2002
UniqueChecks	77824616	9/11/2009	3783990	5/4/2010
Your Green Choice for Checks	77828256	9/16/2009	3784110	5/4/2010

 $Confirmatory\ Grant\ of\ Security\ Interest\ In\ United\ States\ Trademarks$

4832-0875-5975\4

RECORDED: 04/27/2018